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Adult Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Denise Hendershot,Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Karin Knapp,Southside FSC 
  3 Meredith Mulder,Lake Effect FSC 
 
Adult Gold FS - Final Standings 
  1 Pam Kinney,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Maureen Linhardt,Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Adult Silver Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Nancy Hale,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Duane DeRoo,Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Amy Grathen,Southside FSC 
 
Basic 1 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 McKenzie Hagerstrom,SW Michigan SC 
  2 Katie Mattison,SW Michigan SC 
  3 Alex Gayda,SW Michigan SC 
  4 Jasmine Czajka,SW Michigan SC 
 
Basic 2 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Monet Berndt,Cadillac WCCC 
  2 Haley Abbas,Walker Ice and Fit Ctr  
  3 Carly Baldwin,SW Michigan SC 
 
Basic 3 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Ned Spitzer,SW Michigan SC 
  2 Marena DeLeau,Edge Skating School 
  3 Paige Mavity,SW Michigan SC 
  4 Katie Harden,None 
 
Basic 4 Compulsory - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Morgan Sawgle,Lapeer SC 
  2 Lucy Sare,Summit SC 
  3 Brittany Smith,Southside FSC 
  4 Summer Ford,Edge Skating School 
  5 Corrine Zeeff,Southside FSC 
 
Basic 4 Compulsory - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kristin Crinion,Southside FSC 
  2 Marisa Pike,Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Haylie Born,SW Michigan SC 
  4-TIE Gabriella Niestrath,SW Michigan SC 
  4-TIE Cassie Mulder,Southside FSC 
 
Basic 5 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Kathryn Chung,Twin Bays SC 
  2 Amanda Chrispell,Wexford FSC 
  3 Alexandria Bonner,Southside FSC 
 
Basic 6 Compulsory - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gretta Gast,Summit SC 
  2 MacKenzie Kaetzel,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Leah Wayman,Southside FSC 
 

Basic 6 Compulsory - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Catherine Brettschneider,Cadillac WCCC 
  2 Jessica Gildersleeve,Wexford FSC 
  3 Vanessa Winter,SW Michigan SC 
  4 Dana Martin,Lakeshore FSC 
 
Basic 7 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Mahoney,Summit SC 
  2 Amberly Smith,SW Michigan SC 
 
Basic 8 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Olson,Wexford FSC 
  2 Jackie Wayman,Southside FSC 
  3 Janelle Arreola,Southside FSC 
 
Basic Beginner Showcase - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Leah Wayman,Southside FSC 
  2 Amanda Chrispell,Wexford FSC 
  3 Monet Berndt,Cadillac WCCC 
  4 Morgan Sawgle,Lapeer SC 
  5 Catherine Brettschneider,Cadillac WCCC 
  6 Alexandria Bonner,Southside FSC 
  7 Kristin Crinion,Southside FSC 
 
Basic Beginner Showcase - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Gildersleeve,Wexford FSC 
  2 Natalie Stam,Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Erika Olson,Wexford FSC 
  4 Jackie Wayman,Southside FSC 
  5 Janelle Arreola,Southside FSC 
  6 Linnea Hughes,SW Michigan SC 
  7 Marisa Pike,Lake Effect FSC 
 
Beginner Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Summer Hoffman,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Kaitlyn Anderson,Southside FSC 
  3 Shalie Kae Bireta,Onyx SA 
 
Blues SD - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Griggs,Twin Bays SC 
  2 Samantha Darrow,Twin Bays SC 
 
Cha-Cha S olo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Kathryn McGee,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Katie Adams,Lake Effect FSC 
 
High Beginner CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Redder,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Maggie Hire,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Stephanie Vanderlinde,Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Tom Spitzer,SW Michigan SC 
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High Beginner CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Meyers,SW Michigan SC 
  2 Shelby Flemming,Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Jack Spitzer,SW Michigan SC 
  4 Cortnie Hower,Southside FSC 
  5 Monica Frechette,Southside FSC 
 
High Beginner FS - Final Standings 
  1 Shelby Flemming,Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Marissa Lund,Southside FSC 
  3 Stephanie Meyers,SW Michigan SC 
  4 Victoria Redder,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Erica Miller,Onyx SA 
  6 Maggie Hire,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Stephanie Vanderlinde,Lakeshore FSC 
 
Intermediate FS - Final Standings 
  1 Nicole Barrett,Lansing SC 
  2 Meghann Deering,Twin Bays SC 
  3 Lauren Kelly,Twin Bays SC 
  4 Mary Beth Mojzak,Lake Effect FSC 
 
Intermediate SP - Final Standings 
  1 Nicole Barrett,Lansing SC 
  2 Lauren Kelly,Twin Bays SC 
  3 Meghann Deering,Twin Bays SC 
  4 Kaitlin Graczyk,Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Mary Beth Mojzak,Lake Effect FSC 
 
Intermediate/Novice Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlin Graczyk,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Emilia Berzins,SW Michigan SC 
 
Juvenile/Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Kathryn McGee,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Sarah Hartley,Lake Effect FSC 
 
Low Beginner CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Mavity,SW Michigan SC 
  2 Alison Gayda,SW Michigan SC 
  3 Tori Thompson,Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Alyssa Hearth,Walker Ice and Fit Ctr  
 
Low Beginner CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Maura Villhauer,Summit SC 
  2 Shalie Kae Bireta,Onyx SA 
  3 Emily Gray,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Mary Flynn,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Kaitlyn Salhaney,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Katrina Abbas,Walker Ice and Fit Ctr  
 

Low Beginner FS - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Carnes,Detroit SC 
  2 Shalie Kae Bireta,Onyx SA 
  3 Caitlin Sare,Summit SC 
  4 Alison Gayda,SW Michigan SC 
  5 Tori Thompson,Little Traverse FSC 
  6 Tom Spitzer,SW Michigan SC 
 
Low Beginner FS - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Audrey Winter,SW Michigan SC 
  2 Kaitlyn Anderson,Southside FSC 
  3 Monica Frechette,Southside FSC 
  4 Cortnie Hower,Southside FSC 
  5 Jack Spitzer,SW Michigan SC 
  6 Kaitlyn Salhaney,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Low Beginner FS - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Gray,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Mary Flynn,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Rose White,SW Michigan SC 
  4 Amy Allport,SK8 Bay FSC 
  5 Summer Hoffman,Lake Effect FSC 
  6 Emily Rucker,SW Michigan SC 
 
Novice SP - Final Standings 
  1 Michelle Makarawicz,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Emilia Berzins,SW Michigan SC 
 
Open Juvenile FS - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Hall,Southside FSC 
  2 Elsa Ordway,Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Grace Eyk,Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Kenzee Schroeder,Lansing SC 
 
Open Juvenile SP - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Hall,Southside FSC 
  2 Elsa Ordway,Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Grace Eyk,Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Kenzee Schroeder,Lansing SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile CM - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Ansel,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Hayley Pangle,Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Stefanie Nawrocki,Southside FSC 
  4 Kaitlyn Kwaiser,Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Jenny Forrest,Lake Effect FSC 
  6 Kelly Timmer,Lake Effect FSC 
  7 Erin Cantu,Lakeshore FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile FS - Final Standings 
  1 Lauryn Cummings,Lansing SC 
  2 Stacy Williamson,Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Kelly Timmer,Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Jena Hilaski,Southside FSC 
  5 Jenny Forrest,Lake Effect FSC 
  6 Kelsey Velie,Southside FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Stefanie Nawrocki,Southside FSC 
  2 Jennie Carlson,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Jena Hilaski,Southside FSC 
  4 Hayley Pangle,Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile/Juvenile Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Hall,Southside FSC 
  2 Stefanie Nawrocki,Southside FSC 
 
Preliminary CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kara Dannenberg,Southside FSC 
  2 Allison Jamison,Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Meghan Murray,Southside FSC 
  4 Sarah May,SW Michigan SC 
  5 Stephanie Olmsted,Southside FSC 
  6 Zola Murray,Little Traverse FSC 
  7 Allyson VanderKlok,Lake Effect FSC 
 
Preliminary CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 KayLee Jaarsma,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Anna Matthews,Southside FSC 
  3 Maggie Stein,Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Jena Hilaski,Southside FSC 
  5 Connie Achtenberg,Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Allison Taunt,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Preliminary FS - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Ansel,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Maggie Stein,Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Anna Matthews,Southside FSC 
  4 Josie Trafelet,Twin Bays SC 
  5 Erin Cantu,Lakeshore FSC 
  6 Stefanie Nawrocki,Southside FSC 
 
Preliminary Limited CM - Final Standings 
  1 Melanie White,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Amy Beck,Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Katie Adams,Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Alicia Considine,Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Alexis Considine,Little Traverse FSC 
  6 Taramaria Hood,Southside FSC 
 

Preliminary Ltd FS - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Jamison,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Kara Dannenberg,Southside FSC 
  3 Meghan Murray,Southside FSC 
  4 Allyson VanderKlok,Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Zola Murray,Little Traverse FSC 
  6 Stephanie Olmsted,Southside FSC 
  7 Eva DeBeliso,SA of Plymouth 
 
Preliminary Ltd FS - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Kwaiser,Lake Effect FSC 
  2-TIE Sarah May,SW Michigan SC 
  2-TIE KayLee Jaarsma,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Rachael Preston,Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Erin Miller,SW Michigan SC 
  6 Connie Achtenberg,Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Allison Taunt,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Melanie White,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Amy Beck,Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Zola Murray,Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Connie Achtenberg,Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Stephanie Olmsted,Southside FSC 
  6 Katie Adams,Lake Effect FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary CM - Final Standings 
  1 Adele Larsson,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Lindsey Little,Twin Bays SC 
  3 Andrea Partenio,Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Alyssa Ellsworth,Twin Bays SC 
  5 Ashley Larson,Twin Bays SC 
  6 Angelica Kaetzel,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Erica Miller,Onyx SA 
  8 Ashley Olney,SW Michigan SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary FS - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Carol Ann Burdge,Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Andrea Partenio,Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Alexis Considine,Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Angelica Kaetzel,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Ashley Larson,Twin Bays SC 
  6 Lindsey Little,Twin Bays SC 
  7 Alyssa Ellsworth,Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary FS - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alicia Considine,Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Amy Beck,Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Alex Rush,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Hilary Armstrong,SW Michigan SC 
  5 Ashley Olney,SW Michigan SC 
  6 Adele Larsson,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Sarah Jen,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  8 Taramaria Hood,Southside FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsey Little,Twin Bays SC 
  2 Erica Miller,Onyx SA 
  3 Alicia Considine,Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Adele Larsson,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Alexis Considine,Little Traverse FSC 
  6 Carol Ann Burdge,Northern Kentucky SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary/Preliminary Showcase - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Allison Jamison,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Marissa Lund,Southside FSC 
  3 Zola Murray,Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Erica Miller,Onyx SA 
  5 Alexis Considine,Little Traverse FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary/Preliminary Showcase - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Shelby Flemming,Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Kara Dannenberg,Southside FSC 
  3 Amy Beck,Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Alicia Considine,Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Rachael Preston,Lake Effect FSC 
  6 Hilary Armstrong,SW Michigan SC 
 
Rocker Foxtrot Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Darrow,Twin Bays SC 
  2 Karin Knapp,Southside FSC 
  3 Sarah Hartley,Lake Effect FSC 
 
Snowplow Sam Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Audriana Holmes,SW Michigan SC 
  2 Elyssa Mathey,Edge Skating School 
 
Swing Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Michelle Makarawicz,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Kathryn McGee,Lake Effect FSC 
 
Tango SD - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Griggs,Twin Bays SC 
  2 Samantha Darrow,Twin Bays SC 
 
Willow Waltz Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Beth Mojzak,Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Hilary Armstrong,SW Michigan SC 
  3 Alysia Nawrocki,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
 
 


